OPEN DIVISION

Name

Matt DiAno

Mark McNitt

Pennie Mahon

Kelli Miller

Lisa Ward

Pennie Mahon
Megan Magnant
Guy Mayberry
Brenda Schmidt
Christopher Steele
Christopher Roberts
Tom Sawyer
Christopher Roberts

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

Name

Deb Carlson

Lee Fairchild
Christopher Steele
Carol Chapman
Leroy Golden

El Pacheco

El Pacheco
Shana Haskins
Kyle Hickman
Denise Carpenter
Laurie Ford

Lee Fairchild
Brandon Burris

TOSS N CATCH DIVISION

Name

Lee Fairchild
Kathy Richards
Kathy Richards
Kelly Miller

Ben Wardlow
Kathy Richards
Marc Moore
Michael Colt

Jay Jay McGrath
Ben Wardlow
Pennie Mahon
Brett Johnson
Jay Jay McGrath
Christopher Roberts
Kathy Mazzola
Kathy Mazzola

Catch
Dog Ratio
Maggie
Jackson
Gabe
Rio
Brie
Spinner
Indy
Nat
Sprite
Chevy
Rai-ku
Huck
The Black Flash

73.0

Catch
Dog Ratio
Taz
Gracie
Ringo
Kuzco
Karma
Cheeky
Nacho
Burley
Daisy
Nova
Sophie
Prince
Seargent
Dog 1
General 0.0
Freckles 25
Poppy 0.0
Tobe 2.0
Rocco 0.0
Rose 1.0
Fox 0.0
Mocha 0.0
Moka 0.0
Charlie 0.0
Little 0.0
Humphrey 0.0
Blaze 0.0
Sakura 0.0
Handsome 25
Gorgeous 0.0

Pink denotes highest score of all the rounds in that element per division

0.0

0.0

0.0

25
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FREESTYLE
TOTAL #1
34.0
34.2
30.2
35.1
35.8
33.6
33.5
34.5
30.1
30.0
24.6
30.0
25.0

FREESTYLE
TOTAL #1
29.9
28.0
20.8
27.7
27.5
25.9
24.8
25.4
24.0
25.3
23.5
23.7
25.4

25

0.0

T/C

ROUND 1
TOTAL
51.5
44.2
45.2
39.6
41.8
39.6
40.5
36.5
40.1
34.0
37.6
30.0
32.5

ROUND 1
TOTAL
39.4
37.0
37.8
33.7
34.0
30.9
27.8
27.9
26.5
26.3
25.0
26.7
25.4

0.0
SCRATCH
SCRATCH

Catch
Ratio

Catch
Ratio

SCRATCH
SCRATCH

25

0.0

0.0

0.0

FREESTYLE
TOTAL #2
34.3
32.2
30.9
35.3
33.0
33.7
32.0
34.9
313
30.0
24.5
30.8
24.5

FREESTYLE
TOTAL #2
29.0
31.0
28.6
28.0
27.4
26.6
26.0
25.9
251
24.9
23.4
0.0
0.0

TOTAL

OVERALL
TOTAL
85.8
76.4
76.1
74.9
74.8
73.3
72.5
71.4
71.4
64.0
62.1
60.8
57.0

OVERALL
TOTAL
68.4
68.0
66.4
61.7
61.4
57.5
53.8
53.8
51.6
51.2
48.4
26.7
25.4

OVERALL
TOTAL

1st PLACE
2nd PLACE
3rd PLACE
4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

1st PLACE
2nd PLACE
3rd PLACE
4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

1st PLACE
2nd PLACE
3rd PLACE
4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

9th

9th

12th

13th

13th



