TEXAS STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

UFO Local - Dallas TX - October 13, 2007

OPEN DIVISION

		Catch					FREESTYLE		ROUND 1	Catch					FREESTYLE	OVERALL	
Name	Dog	Ratio	D	1	S	С	TOTAL #1	T/C	TOTAL	Ratio	D	1	S	С	TOTAL #2	TOTAL	
Matt DiAno	Maggie	66	8.7	8.5	8.3	8.5	34.0	17.5	51.5	68	8.8	8.5	8.5	8.5	34.3	85.8	1st PLACE
Mark McNitt	Jackson	81	8.5	8.6	8.5	8.6	34.2	10.0	44.2	71	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.2	32.2	76.4	2nd PLACE
Pennie Mahon	Gabe	47	8.0	7.4	7.5	7.3	30.2	15.0	45.2	61	8.5	7.0	7.6	7.8	30.9	76.1	3rd PLACE
Kelli Miller	Rio	74	9.0	8.8	8.6	8.7	35.1	4.5	39.6	83	9.0	9.0	8.8	8.5	35.3	74.9	4th
Lisa Ward	Brie		9.0	9.0	8.8	9.0	35.8	6.0	41.8	73	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	33.0	74.8	5th
Pennie Mahon	Spinner	68	8.5	8.3	8.3	8.5	33.6	6.0	39.6	71	8.5	8.5	8.4	8.3	33.7	73.3	6th
Megan Magnant	Indy	75	8.7	8.5	8.2	8.1	33.5	7.0	40.5	73	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	32.0	72.5	7th
Guy Mayberry	Nat	76	8.5	8.5	8.6	8.9	34.5	2.0	36.5	76	8.7	8.6	8.6	9.0	34.9	71.4	8th
Brenda Schmidt	Sprite	61	7.5	7.0	7.7	7.9	30.1	10.0	40.1	85	7.5	7.5	7.8	8.5	31.3	71.4	9th
Christopher Steele	Chevy	59	7.3	7.7	7.5	7.5	30.0	4.0	34.0	61	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	30.0	64.0	10th
Christopher Roberts	Rai-ku	36.8	6.0	6.0	6.6	6.0	24.6	13.0	37.6	32	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	24.5	62.1	11th
Tom Sawyer	Huck	60	7.7	7.3	7.5	7.5	30.0	0.0	30.0	62	8.0	7.5	7.8	7.5	30.8	60.8	12th
Christopher Roberts	The Black Flash	33	6.0	6.0	6.8	6.2	25.0	7.5	32.5	23	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	24.5	57.0	13th
		73 N	76.0														

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

INTERNIEDIATE DI	VISIOIN																
		Catch					FREESTYLE		ROUND 1	Catch					FREESTYLE	OVERALL	
Name	Dog	Ratio	D	1	S	С	TOTAL #1	T/C	TOTAL	Ratio	D	1	S	С	TOTAL #2	TOTAL	
Deb Carlson	Taz	72	7.7	7.5	7.2	7.5	29.9	9.5	39.4	67	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	29.0	68.4	1st PLACE
Lee Fairchild	Gracie	56	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	28.0	9.0	37.0	84	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	31.0	68.0	2nd PLACE
Christopher Steele	Ringo	65	7.7	7.3	7.3	7.5	29.8	8.0	37.8	56	7.0	7.3	7.0	7.3	28.6	66.4	3rd PLACE
Carol Chapman	Kuzco	62	7.5	7.0	6.7	6.5	27.7	6.0	33.7	75	8.0	7.0	6.4	6.6	28.0	61.7	4th
Leroy Golden	Karma	56	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	27.5	6.5	34.0	72	7.5	6.9	6.2	6.8	27.4	61.4	5th
El Pacheco	Cheeky	62	6.4	6.4	6.6	6.5	25.9	5.0	30.9	80	7.0	6.5	6.6	6.5	26.6	57.5	6th
El Pacheco	Nacho	76	6.2	6.1	6.5	6.0	24.8	3.0	27.8	83	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	26.0	53.8	7th
Shana Haskins	Burley	45	6.5	6.0	6.4	6.5	25.4	2.5	27.9	43	7.5	6.0	5.9	6.5	25.9	53.8	8th
Kyle Hickman	Daisy	40	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	24.0	2.5	26.5	48	6.5	5.9	6.5	6.2	25.1	51.6	9th
Denise Carpenter	Nova	52	6.5	6.5	6.3	6.0	25.3	1.0	26.3	68	6.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	24.9	51.2	10th
Laurie Ford	Sophie	43	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	23.5	1.5	25.0	47	6.0	6.0	5.9	5.5	23.4	48.4	11th
Lee Fairchild	Prince	35	6.0	6.0	6.2	5.5	23.7	3.0	26.7	SCRATCH	1				0.0	26.7	
Brandon Burris	Seargent	39	6.4	6.5	6.3	6.2	25.4	0.0	25.4	SCRATCH	-1				0.0	25.4	

TOSS N CATCH DIVISION

																OVERALL	
Name	Dog	1	2	3	4	5	6	TOTAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	TOTAL	TOTAL	
Chuck Middleton (audit)	Hank	0.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	4.5	0.0	3.0	4.5			12.0	25.5	
Lee Fairchild	General	0.0	1.5	2.5	0.0	1.0	2.5	7.5	1.5	2.5	0.0	0.0	2.5		6.5	14.0	1st PLACE
Kathy Richards	Freckles	2.5	0.0	0.0	1.0			3.5	1.5	1.5	0.0	2.5	2.5		8.0	11.5	2nd PLACE
Kathy Richards	Poppy	0.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	1.5		3.0	1.5	2.5	0.0	2.5	0.0		6.5	9.5	3rd PLACE
Kelly Miller	Tobe	2.0	2.0	0.0	0.0			4.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	3.5			3.5	7.5	4th
Ben Wardlow	Rocco	0.0	2.5	0.0				2.5	1.5	2.5	0.0				4.0	6.5	5th
Kathy Richards	Rose	1.0	0.0	0.0	1.5	0.0	0.0	2.5	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0	0.0		1.0	3.5	6th
Marc Moore	Fox	0.0	0.0	3.0	0.0			3.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	3.0	7th
Michael Colt	Mocha	0.0	2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0		2.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	2.5	8th
Jay Jay McGrath	Moka	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.0			2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	2.0	9th
Ben Wardlow	Charlie	0.0	0.0	2.0				2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	2.0	9th
Pennie Mahon	Little	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	0.0			2.0	2.0	9th
Brett Johnson	Humphrey	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.5			1.5	1.5	12th
Jay Jay McGrath	Blaze	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	0.0	1.0					1.0	1.0	13th
Christopher Roberts	Sakura	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0			1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	1.0	13th
Kathy Mazzola	Handsome	2.5	0.0	1.0	2.5	2.5		8.5	SCRATCH						0.0	8.5	
Kathy Mazzola	Gorgeous	0.0	2.0	1.0				3.0	SCRATCH						0.0	3.0	